Selection of sample in this research using approach proposed by Sugiyono 
that for the population that is not known with certainty (because of the amount of very many) can be 
taken responder as sample at least 100 respondents. Securities companies listed in Indonesia amount 
to 115 (one hundred and fifteen) companies. In this study, the population takes only 5 (five) securities 
companies located in Jakarta. The company is the longest securities company in managing the 
investment, the investors have more than five years' experience, have more than 1 billion investment,